Intel® Server Board S5500WB
Intel® Server System SR1690WB
Spares/Parts List and Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to
configure the Intel® Server Board S5500WB and the Intel® Server System SR1690WB.
Revision 1.7
Enterprise Platforms and Services Marketing
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

and software can be downloaded from http://support.intel.com  customers who require an Intel® Deployment
Assistant CD may download an .ISO image and burn their own CDs.
1.2 Optional System Accessory Order Codes:
Product Code MM# UPC Description
FSR1690PMKIT
903445 00735858210997 System maintenance kit accessory for SR1690WB
(includes all cables, Front Panel/USB Board, spare air
duct, etc)
FSR1690HDDCAR 903456 00735858211000 Spare HDD carrier for SR1690WB, supports both 2.5”
and 3.5” HDD; MOQ is 5
FSR1690BP 903457 00735858211017 Spare hot swap HDD backplane for SR1690WB – single
pack
FSR1690FAN 903458 00735858211024 Spare system fan kit for SR1690WB (includes one
processor fan and one memory fan)
FSR1690PS 903735 00735858211031 Spare 650-watt PSU for SR1690WB with PM Bus
AXXBASICRAIL 881096 00735858184748 Basic slide rail kit. Does not support Cable Management
Arm
AXXHERAIL2 901082 00735858206549 Full extending Rail Kit, compatible SR1690WB
AXXRACKARM2 901084 00735858206563 Chassis cable management kit, compliant with

• Upgrade to add 5 or 20 Client Management licenses - This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage 5
or 20 additional Windows-based client OSEs.
Intel® System Management Software –  Upgrade Order Codes:
Product Code
UPC MM Description Picture MOQ
SMS2SSE2SNE 7 35858 19670 3 893177 Upgrade from 90 day trial Edition
to Small Network Edition
 Not included: Software CDs are
not included with upgrade.
1
SMS2SNE2STD 7 35858 19671 0 893221 Upgrade from Small Network
Edition to Standard Edition
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2SSE2STD 7 35858 19672 7 893170 Upgrade from 90 day trial Edition
to Standard Edition
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
 7
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
SMS2CAL1S 7 35858 19675 8 893217 Microsoft® System Center
Essentials 2007 Server
Management License (1 Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL5S 7 35858 19676 5 893218 Microsoft® System Center
Essentials 2007 Server
Management License (5 Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL5C 7 35858 19673 4 893220 Microsoft® System Center
Essentials 2007 Client
Management License (5 Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL20C 7 35858 19674 1 893219 Microsoft® System Center
Essentials 2007 Client
Management License (20 Pack)
Not included: Software CDs are not
included with upgrade.